HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE

February 26, 2013

6:00 p.m.

AGENDA

- I. ROLL CALL
- II. PUBLIC FORUM
- III. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>: January 29, 2013
- IV. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>:
 - 13-0068 Amend Resolution 22 of 2012 to Accept Additional Funding from the New York State Department of Health for the Children with Special Health Care Needs Program County Executive Maggie Brooks
 - 13-0069 Amend Resolution 23 of 2012 to Accept Additional Funding from the New York State Department of Health for the Public Health Campaign County Tuberculosis Program County Executive Maggie Brooks
 - **13-0070** Amend Resolution 366 of 2012 to Accept Additional Funding from the New York State Department of Health for the Healthy Mom Healthy Baby Program County Executive Maggie Brooks
 - 13-0071 Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Department of Health for the Public Health Campaign County Tuberculosis Program County Executive Maggie Brooks
 - 13-0072 Acceptance of a Grant from the National Association of County and City Health Officials for the Medical Reserve Corps Capacity Building Program County Executive Maggie Brooks
 - 13-0073 Authorize Contracts for the Preschool Special Education Program County Executive Maggie Brooks
- V. <u>UNFINISHED BUSINESS</u>
- VI. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>:

The next meeting of the Human Services Committee is scheduled for Tuesday, March 26, 2013 at 6:00 p.m.